
 
YEAR 11 2024 TIMETABLE 

GCSE EXAMINATIONS  
 

DAY/DATE MORNING 
After registration 

AFTERNOON 
At 1.00pm 

Thurs 09 May 
 
 

Religious Studies 2hrs 
 

Drama  
 
 

1 hr 30min 
 
 

Fri 10 May Biology Paper 1 Combined 
 
Biology Paper 1 Triple 
 

1hr 15min 
 
1hr 45min 

German Listening 
 
  
German Reading 

(F) 35 mins 
(H) 45mins 
 
(F) 45mins 
(H) 1hr 
 

Mon 13 May English Literature Paper 1 
 

1hr 45min Turkish Listening 
 
Turkish Reading 

(H) 45mins 
 
(H) 1hr 5 
mins 
 

Tues 14 May French Listening 
 
  
French Reading 

(F) 35 
mins 
(H) 45mins 
 
(F) 45mins 
(H) 1hr 
 

Business Studies 
 
Chinese Listening 
 
Chinese Reading 
 

1hr 30min 
 
45mins 
 
1hr 05mins 

Weds 15 May History (1A/1B papers) 2hrs Computer Science Paper 1 
 
Arabic Listening 
 
Arabic Reading 
 

1hr 30mins 
 
45 mins 
 
1hr 05mins 

Thurs 16 May Mathematics Paper 1 (Non 
Calc) 
 

1hr 30min 
 

Religious Studies 1hr  

Fri 17 May Chemistry Paper 1 Combined 
 
Chemistry Paper 1Triple 
 

1hr 15min 
 
1hr 45min 

Geography Paper 1 1hr 30mins 

Mon 20 May English Literature Paper 2 
 

2hrs 15min Turkish Writing  1hr 25mins 

Tues 21 May German Writing 
 
 
Citizenship Studies Paper 1 

(F) 1hr 
(H) 1hr 15 
 
1hr 45mins 
 
 

Computer Science Paper 2 
 
 

1hr 30min 
 
 

Weds 22 May Chemistry Paper 1 Combined 
 
Chemistry Paper 1Triple 
 

1hr 15min 
 
1hr 45min 

Chinese Writing 
 

 
 
1hr 25min 



Thurs 23 May English Language Paper 1 
 

1hr 45min Arabic Writing 1hr 25min 

Fri 24 May French Writing (F) 1hr 15 
(H) 1hr 20 
 

  

Mon 03 June Mathematics Paper 2 (Calc) 
 

1hr 30min Citizenship studies Paper 
2 
 
Russian Listening 
 
Russian Reading 
 

1hr 45min 
 
45mins 
 
1hr 05min 

Tues 04 June Spanish Listening 
 
  
Spanish Reading 
 
 
 
Health and Fitness 
 
 

(F) 35 
mins 
(H) 45mins 
 
(F) 45mins 
(H) 1hr 
 
1hr 30mins 

History (2A/2B) 2hrs 

Weds 05 June Geography Paper 2 
 

1hr 30min Business Paper 2 
 

1hr 30min 

Thurs 06 June English Language Paper 2 
 

1hr 45min Contingency Afternoon 1   

Fri 07 June Religious Studies 1hr Biology Paper 2 Combined 
 
Biology Paper 2 Triple 
 

1hr 15min 
 
1hr 45min 

Mon 10 June Mathematics paper 3 (Calc) 
 

1hr 30min Greek Listening 
 
Greek Reading 
 
Spanish Writing 
 
 
Creative iMedia 
 

45mins 
 
1hr 05min 
 
(F) 1hr 15 
(H) 1hr 20 
 
1hr 30mins 

Tues 11 June Chemistry Paper 2 Combined 
 
Chemistry Paper 2 Triple 
 

1hr 15min 
 
1hr 45min 

  

Weds 12 June Dance 1hr 30mins Polish Listening 
 
Polish Reading 
 
Portuguese Listening 
 
Portuguese Reading 
 

45mins 
 
1hr  
 
45mins 
 
1hr  
 
 



Thurs 13 June   Contingency Afternoon 2 
 
 

 

Fri 14 June Geography Paper 3 
 

1hr 30mins Physics Paper 2 Combined 
 
Physics Paper 2 Triple 
 

1hr 15min 
 
1hr 45min 

Mon 17 June Greek Writing 
 
Russian Writing 
 

1hr 25mins 
 
1hr 25mins 

  

Tues 18 June Design and Technology 
 

2hrs Polish Writing 
 
Portuguese Writing 
 

1hr 15min 
 
1hr 20min 
 

Weds 19 June Further Mathematics Paper 2 
 
Food and Nutrition 
 

1hr 45min 
 
1hr 45min 

  

Thurs 20 June Catering 
 

1hr 20min   

Weds 26 June Contingency Day 
 

 Contingency Day   

 
 
 
 


